VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION TO ADOPT LOCAL LAW #8 AMENDING CHAPTER 211-21 YARD SCREENING TO THE CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:		
public hearing to be Buchanan, to hear all	held by said Village	he Board of Trustees of the Village of Buchanan for a Board at the Municipal Building, 236 Tate Avenue a proposed Local Law to amend Chapter 211-21, Yard chanan; and
WHEREAS, notice of	of said public hearing	was duly advertised in the official local newspaper; and
Board on September	r 7, 2021 at 7:30 p.1	y held at a regularly scheduled meeting of the Village m., and all parties in attendance were permitted ar osition to said proposed Local Law, or any part thereof
		Village of Buchanan, after due deliberation, finds it in to adopt said Local Law;
	ocal Law No. 8-2021	that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Buchanar amending Chapter 211-21, entitled Yard Screening to
Local Law in the min	nutes of this meeting a	Village Clerk be and hereby is directed to enter said and in the Local Law Book of the Village of Buchanan said local law to the Secretary of State of the State of
Upon Roll Call Vote:	:	
Mayor Theresa Knick	kerbocker	
Trustee Richard Fund	chion	
Trustee Sean Murray	,	
Trustee Anthony Cap	picotti	
Trustee Nicolas Zach	ıarv	

Vote: Resolution carried by a vote	of to
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER))
	e Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of rd held September 7, 2021.
	CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk